District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Responsible Party ConocoPhillips

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	NRM2007037866
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Release Notification

Responsible Party

OGRID

217817

Contact Name C	harles Bo	eauvais		Contact '	Contact Telephone + 575-988-2043						
Contact email - charles.r.beauvais@conocophillips.com					ident # (assigned by OCD)						
Contact mailing	address -	- 15 W London R	d, Loying, NM 88	256							
			Toogton	of Release S	2						
			Location	of Refease S							
22.545414 Latitude Longitude Longitude											
			(NAD 83 in dec	cimal degrees to 5 dec	imal places)						
Site Name: Head	ler South	ı of Strawn Batter	y – SEMU 146	Site Type	: Header/Flowline						
Date Release Disc	covered:	02/27/2020		API# (if a	pplicable) 30-025-34977						
Unit Letter So	ection	Township	Range		anty						
F 25		20S	37E	LE	,A						
Surface Owner:	∃ State ∫	□ Federal □ Tr	ibal 🔯 Private (A	lame: Deck Milla	ard Est#4193, Terry Richey)						
					, ,,						
			Nature and	Volume of	Release						
	Material((s) Released (Select al	I that apply and attach	calculations or specifi	ic justification for the volumes provided below)						
Crude Oil		Volume Release			Volume Recovered (bbls)						
Produced Wat	eı'	Volume Release	d (bbls) 17.3	3	Volume Recovered (bbis)						
,		Is the concentrat	ion of dissolved cl >10.000 mg/l?	nloride in the	⊠ Yes □ No						
Condensate		Volume Release			Volume Recovered (bbls)						
☐ Natural Gas		Volume Release	d (Mcf)		Volume Recovered (Mcf)						
Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units)					Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)						
	1										
Cause of Release											
					ng flanges from header, a past leak was discovered. bis according to spill calculator.						
	······································										

Received by OCD: 3/10/2020 9:19:52 AM
Form C-141 State of New Mexico
Page 2 Oil Conservation Division

			_
Dan	. 7	- 14	
Page	. Z	o	
	_	\sim_J	

Incident ID	NRM2007037866
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

	Lagrana C I	11.1 to a self-settle - weeken nelsooo?
Was this a major	If YES, for what reason(s) does the respon	isible party consider this a major release?
release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?	An authorized release of a volume, exclud	ing one in excess of 25 bbls
19.13.29.7(A) NIVIAC?	All additionized release of a volume, exclud	ing gas, in coccas of 25 cois.
☐ Yes ☒ No		
Command		
		2 77
If YES, was immediate no	otice given to the OCD? By whom? To wh	om? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
Notification was made on	3/3/2020 to Mr Billings Mr Griswold at	nd NMOCD general email. Notification was made by self, Charles
Reauvais To determine	the volume we had to wait for one call at	nd weather to clear. We have since excavated out the material to
determine what the volum		
	Initial Re	esponse
The responsible p	variy must undertake the following actions immediately	unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury
∑ The source of the rele	sone has been stanged	
him.	, .	
	s been secured to protect human health and	
Released materials ha	ive been contained via the use of berms or d	ikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.
All free liquids and re	ecoverable materials have been removed and	l managed appropriately.
If all the actions described	d above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain v	vhv:
		,
Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NM	AC the responsible party may commence re	emediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation
has begun, please attach a	a narranye of actions to date. It remediates	offorts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred lease attach all information needed for closure evaluation.
I hereby certify that the infor	mation given above is true and complete to the l	est of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are	required to report and/or file certain release notified.	ications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger CD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigated	ate and remediate contamination that pose a three	at to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of	f a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of r	responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.		
Printed Name: Charle	es Beauyais	Title: Environmental Coordinator
Finded Name.		A REAL SHITH ON HOUSE CONTROL
Signature:	2 Janua II	Date:3/9/2020
email: charles,r,beauva	ais@conocophillips.com	Telephone; 575-988-2043
VIIIIII.		1
OCD Only		
OCD OHY		
Received by: Ramon	na Marcus	Date: 3/10/2020

NRM2007037866

									Total Estimated Volume of Spilled Liquid other than Oil (bbl.)												
man man and a de la de la de la de la dela dela de								See reference table below	Total Estimated Volume of Spilled Oil (bbl.)												
							See reference table below		Percentage of Oil if Spilled Fluid is a Mixture												
					mation up.				Total Estimated Volume of Spill (bbl.)	17.270	0000	0.000	00.00	0.000	00:00	0000	00000	0.000	0,000	17.270	
L48 Spill Volume Estimate Form					r decomissioning, group found splli area. One call and weather delay held estimation up	face Spill - Rectangle			Estimated volume of each area (bbl.)	149.520	0.000	0,000	0.000	000'0	0.000	0,000	0.000	000'0	0.000	Total Volume Release:	
	vn Battery			Release Type: Produced Water	er for decomissioning, group found spi	Spill Calculation - Subsurface Spill - Rectangle			Soil Spilled-Fluid Saturation	11,55%					and the state of t						
	Header south of Strar	Hobbs	2/27/2020		While preparing head				Depth (in.)	70,00											
	Facility Name & Number: Header south of Strawn Battery	Facility Name & Number:	Facility Name & Number:	Asset Area: Hobbs	Release Discovery Date & Time: 2/27/2020	Release Type:	Provide any known details about the event: While prepaing header for		Was the release on pad or off-pad?	Has it rained at least a half inch in the last 24 hours?	Vvidth (ft.)	12.0									
***************************************					Provide 8		A	das it rained at lea	Length (ft.)	12.0											
									Convert irregular shape into a series of rectangles	Rectangle A	Rectangle B	Rectangle C	Rectangle D	Rectangle E	Rectangle F	Rectangle G	Rectangle H	Rectangle I	Rectangle J		